

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Sushil S/o Ramdas Waghire And Others PETITIONER
V/S**

Dayaram Jagan Jamgade And Others RESPONDENT

**SANGRAM VIKAS SIRPURKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J

DATE : 12th April, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. to 26/04/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)