



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 67 OF 2024

SUSHIL S/O. RAMDAS WAGHIRE AND OTHERS

—Vs.—

DAYARAM JAGAN JAMGADE (DEAD) THR. LRS. 1-A) SMT. SITABAI DAYARAM JAMGADE AND ORS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Utkarsha Hingmire, Advocate h/f. Shri S.V.Sirpurkar, Advocate for
appellantS.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 13/08/2024

At the request of learned Advocate appearing for the
appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next
date.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B.T. Khapekar