



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.67 OF 2024

Sushil Ramdas Waghire and ors **Vs.** Dayaram Jagan Jamgade and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Dr. Renuka V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. Cecil A Anthony, Advocate for respondents

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19.01.2026.

. Heard.

2. At the joint request of the parties, the matter is referred for mediation before Advocate **Mr. J. J. Chandurkar.**

3. Parties to appear before the learned Mediator by seeking prior appointment.

4. The learned Mediator is requested to furnish the mediation report on or before **28.02.2026.**

5. List the matter for further consideration on **23.03.2026.**

6. Learned Advocates undertake to apprise their respective clients about the present order.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...