



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.67 OF 2024

Sushil R. Waghire and ors. **Vs.** Dayaram J. Jamgade and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. C. A. Anthony, Advocate for respondent Nos.1(A to E).

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026.

. Both the learned advocates jointly state that the parties have arrived at out of Court settlement. However, they make a joint request to keep the appeal pending till the settlement terms are implemented. Stand over 10.06.2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tαημα...